Frames per second of various Canon mirrorless Cameras and EF lenses.
Page 1 - Canon R6 Mark II / Page 2 - Canon R3 / Page 3 - weights
Data compiled by Duane Burleson at duaneburleson.com using the stopwatch function on an iPhone.

Canon R6 Mark II FPS on:

EF 500 4 L IS - shot at ISO 10000, 1/1000
Electronic H+ 15 fps
Electronic H 15 fps
Mechanical H+ 7.5 fps
Mechanical H 5 fps

EF 300 2.8 L IS II - shot at ISO 5000, 1/1000 @ 2.8
Electronic H+ 41 fps
Electronic H 21 fps
Mechanical H+ 13 fps
Mechanical H 7 fps

EF 300 2.8 L (non-IS) - shot at ISO 5000, 1/1250 @ 2.8
Electronic H+ 15 fps
Electronic H 15 fps
Mechanical H+ 7.5 fps
Mechanical H 5 fps

EF 70-200mm f/2.8L IS USM
Electronic H+ 15 fps
Electronic H 15 fps
Mechanical H+ 7.5 fps
Mechanical H 4.5 fps

EF 24-105mm /4L IS USM
Electronic H+ 15 fps
Electronic H 15 fps
Mechanical H+ 8 fps
Mechanical H 4.5 fps

EF 24-105mm /4L IS USM 11
Electronic H+ 40 fps
Electronic H 20 fps
Mechanical H+ 12 fps
Mechanical H 7 fps

The R6 Mark II has fps settings of:
Single, 5fps, H (20fps), H+ (401ps).




Canon R3 FPS on:

EF 500 /4 L IS shot at 1/1250
Electronic H+
Electronic H
Mechanical H+
Mechanical H

EF 300 /2.8 L IS II shot at 1/1250
Electronic H+
Electronic H
Mechanical H+
Mechanical H

EF 300 2.8 L (non-IS) - shot at ISO 5000, 1/1250 @ 2.8

Electronic H+
Electronic H
Mechanical H+
Mechanical H

EF70-200mm f/2.8L IS USM shot at 1/1250

Electronic H+
Electronic H
Mechanical H+
Mechanical H

16 fps
16 fps
10 fps
7 fps

32 fps
16 fps
14 fps
7 fps

16 fps
16 fps
10 fps

7 fps

16 fps
16 fps
10 fps
7 fps

EF 24-105mm /4L IS USM shot at 1/1250

Electronic H+
Electronic H
Mechanical H+
Mechanical H

16 fps
16 fps
10 fps
7 fps




Camera and lens weights, etc:

EF 300mm f/2.8L IS II
EF 300mm f/2.8L IS

RF 400mm f/2.8L

EF 400mm £/2.8L IS III
EF 400mm /2.8L IS II
EF 400mm f/2.8L IS
EF 400mm f/2.8L

EF 500mm /4L IS 11
EF 500mm /4L IS

RF 600mm /4L

EF 600mm /4L IS III
EF 600mm f/4L IS 11
EF 600mm f/4L IS
EF 600mm /4L

1DX

R6 Mark IT / BG-R10/ 2 batt.

R3 wi/battery and card

R6 Mark 11
BG-R10

R6 Mark IT + BG-R10 +
EF 300mm f/2.8L IS II

IDX + EF 300mm f/2.8L

87.0
104.0

102
100
136
189
215

113
141

109
107
139
189
212

55
40
35
23.6
12.38
131

159

0z
0oz

0oz
(074
0oz
0z
0z

0oz
0oz

(074
0oz
0z
0z
0z

0oz

(074

0z

0z

0z

0oz

(074

-170z  w/ EOS — R adapter 92 oz (corrected)

+20z -1130z
-360z -1150z
-530z -790z
-260z -260z
-280z

+20z -920z
-320z -940z
-500z -720z
-220z -220z
weighed

weighed

Canon

8.2 lbs weighed. -1 3/4 1bs

9.93 lbs weighed



