Frames per second of various Canon mirrorless Cameras and EF lenses.

Page 1 - Canon R6 Mark II / Page 2 - Canon R3 / Page 3 - weights

Data compiled by Duane Burleson at duaneburleson.com using the stopwatch function on an iPhone.

Canon R6 Mark II FPS on:

EF 500 4 L IS - shot at ISO 100	00, 1/1000					
Electronic H+	15 fps					
Electronic H	15 fps					
Mechanical H+	7.5 fps					
Mechanical H	5 fps					
	1					
EF 300 2.8 L IS II - shot at ISO						
Electronic H+	41 fps					
Electronic H	21 fps					
Mechanical H+	13 fps					
Mechanical H	7 fps					
EF 300 2.8 L (non-IS) - shot at ISO 5000, 1/1250 @ f2.8						
Electronic H+	15 fps					
Electronic H	15 fps					
Mechanical H+	7.5 fps					
Mechanical H	5 fps					
Triconamear 11	5 1р5					
EF 70-200mm f/2.8L IS USM						
Electronic H+	15 fps					
Electronic H	15 fps					
Mechanical H+	7.5 fps					
Mechanical H	4.5 fps					
EF 24-105mm f/4L IS USM						
Electronic H+	15 fps					
Electronic H	15 fps					
Mechanical H+	8 fps					
Mechanical H	4.5 fps					
	-					
EF 24-105mm f/4L IS USM II						
Electronic H+	40 fps					
Electronic H	20 fps					
Mechanical H+	12 fps					
Mechanical H	7 fps					
The R6 Mark II has fps settings of: Single, 5fps, H (20fps), H+ (40fps).						
υ - , - r - , (r ~ /) (· · ·	1 /					

Canon R3 FPS on:

EF 500 f/4 L IS shot at 1/125

Electronic H+ 16 fps Electronic H 16 fps Mechanical H+ 10 fps Mechanical H 7 fps

EF 300 f/2.8 L IS II shot at 1/1250

Electronic H+ 32 fps Electronic H 16 fps Mechanical H+ 14 fps Mechanical H 7 fps

EF 300 2.8 L (non-IS) - shot at ISO 5000, 1/1250 @ f2.8

Electronic H+ 16 fps Electronic H 16 fps Mechanical H+ 10 fps Mechanical H 7 fps

EF70-200mm f/2.8L IS USM shot at 1/1250

Electronic H+ 16 fps Electronic H 16 fps Mechanical H+ 10 fps Mechanical H 7 fps

EF 24-105mm f/4L IS USM shot at 1/1250

Electronic H+ 16 fps
Electronic H 16 fps
Mechanical H+ 10 fps
Mechanical H 7 fps

Camera and lens weights, etc:

EF 300mm f/2.8L IS II EF 300mm f/2.8L IS	87.0 104.0	OZ OZ	-17oz	w/ EOS	– R adapter	92 oz (corrected)
RF 400mm f/2.8L EF 400mm f/2.8L IS III EF 400mm f/2.8L IS II EF 400mm f/2.8L IS EF 400mm f/2.8L	102 100 136 189 215	OZ OZ OZ OZ OZ	+2oz -36oz -53oz -26oz		-113oz -115oz -79oz -26oz	
EF 500mm f/4L IS II EF 500mm f/4L IS	113 141	OZ OZ	-28oz			
RF 600mm f/4L EF 600mm f/4L IS III EF 600mm f/4L IS II EF 600mm f/4L IS EF 600mm f/4L	109 107 139 189 212	OZ OZ OZ OZ	+2oz -32oz -50oz -22oz		-920z -940z -720z -220z	
1DX R6 Mark II / BG-R10 / 2 batt. R3 w/battery and card	55 40 35	OZ OZ OZ	weighe weighe Canon			
R6 Mark II BG-R10	23.6 12.38	OZ OZ				
R6 Mark II + BG-R10 + EF 300mm f/2.8L IS II	131	OZ	8.2	lbs	weighed	1 3/4 lbs
1DX + EF 300mm f/2.8L	159	OZ	9.93	lbs	weighed	